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‘ l \\ (Alil‘ X(e nspectional sevices lor health, safely and nelghbeorhood improvement

September 28, 2015

Alderman Ashanti Hamilton, Chair
Judiciary and Legislation Committee
Office of the City Clerk

Room 205, City Hall

Re: File No.: 150682
Address: 1201 — 1207 W. Juneau Ave.

Dear Alderman Hamilton:

Art Dahlberg

Commissioner

Thomas G. Mishefske

Operailons Manager

The owner of the above-referenced property has applied for a Vacation of In
Rem Judgment. The Department of Neighborhood Services does not object
to the return of this property provided the applicant pays Reinspection fees
of $3,549.00 and Vacant Building fees of $2,332.20 for a total of $5,881.20.

The Department also requests that, if the Common Council approves the
return of the property, the applicant work to correct the code violations in a

timely manner. A copy of the order is attached.

Sincerely,

s D v,
C/M/L.;,’.éc{/ ! J ; }W & K{,C"L._,'?L
Emily P. McKeown
Foreclosure Program Coordinator

841 N. Broadway Bm 104 » Milwaukee, Wi 53202 » (414) 286-2288 = www. milwaukee.gov/dns




INSPECTION REPORT AND ORDER TO CORRECT CONDITION /

- CITY OF MILWAUKEE - ’
.. DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES
' Special Enforcement Section ‘

4001 S. 6th St, !

_______ o Milwaukee, Wi 53221
R

Serial #: 008623491

inspection Date: March 14, 2011
District #: 787

CT: 146

DEPARTMENT COPY

mult-si

Recipients:
KATHRYN R HUTCHINS, 1145 N 12TH ST, MILWAUKEE W! 53233

Re: 1201-1207 W JUNEAU AV
AKA:1145 N. 12th St.

© Taxkey #: 391-0248-100

A recent inspection of the premises at the above address revealed conditions that violate
the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. You are hereby ordered to correct each violation
listed below within 14 days of service of this order.

1. 205-503-1 A Storage Facility, Outdoor in a Residential, RT3 District is not a
permitted use and requires a variance, which will require approvat from the Board
of Zoning Appeals.

-YOU MUST APPLY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF QCCUPANCY AT THE PERMIT
DESK AND SUBMIT A COMPLETE APPLICATION FOR YOUR VARIANCE TO THE
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS OFFICE. (OUTDOOR STORAGE OF MATERIALS
AND GOODS)

2. 295-403-3-b
All areas used for the parking of motar vehicles or trailers shall have paved or
approved surfaces, as required ins. 252-74, '

2652-74-1 PAVEMENT. All parking lots, parking spaces, parking areas and all
access roads, drives or lanes leading thereto shall have a surface of concrete,
asphalt macadam or tar macadam, Crushed stone, sand, gravel or cinders shal
not be used for the surfacing materials.

YOU ARE THEREFORE ORDERED TO DISCONTINUE PARKING ON UNPAVED OR
IMPROPERLY . PAVED AREAS. (VEHICLE PARKED ON AN UNAPPROVED
SURFACE OF BRICKS AND DIRT)

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION

The City of Milwaukee - Department of Neighborhood Services
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1201-1207 W JUNEAU AV Serfal #: 008624491
Inspection Date: March 14, 2011

For any additional information, please phone . Inspecto'r; -_Eri‘c.a _;.:Lewandowski___at__ .
[4141-286-8817 between the hours of 7:45am-3:45pm Monday through Friday. ~

Per Commissioner of Neighborhood Service

Erida Lewandowski

inspector

REINSPECTION FEES

In accordance with Section 200-33-48, a fee may be charged for any reinspection, axcept no fee shall be
charged tor the final reinspection when compliance is recorded. The fee is $50 for the first reinspection, $75
for the second, $200 for the third, and $350 for the fourth and ali subseguent reinspections. Reinspection
fees shall be a lien upon the real estate where the reinspections were made and shali be assessed and
collected as a special tax. if you wish to contest the assessment of a reinspection fee, contact the inspector,
and, if necessary, the inspector's supervisor, If no agreement is reached, an appeal form will be mailed to
you, which you can complete and send to the City’s Administrative Review Appeals Board. Any gusstion
regarding the actual appeal process, please contact the Administrative Review Appeals Board at {414)
286-2221. Please be aware that there is a fee required when filing an appeal.

FAILURE TO COMPLY '

Faflure to correct the violations noted herin within the time set, or failure to comply with the order as modified
by an appeliate board and maintain compliance, may subject you to prosecution and te daily penalties of $150
to $10,00C in the mannet provided in Section 200-19.

Also, any infraction of this order may result in a citation under Section 200-12-5 of the Milwaukee Code of
Qrdinances Volume |t,

RIGHT TO APPEAL

You may fife an appeal within 14 days. The Milwaukee Code of Ordinances requires that a written appeal of
this order be received by the compliance date. If service of this order is made by mail, the appeal shall be
received by the compliance date plus & days. There is a fee for filing this appeal.

Violations [excluding zoning viclations - Chapter 295} must be appealed to the Code Appeals Secretary,
Municipal Building, 1st Floor, 341 N. Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-2503.

Violations of Chapter 295 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances must be appealed to the Board of Zoning
Appeals, 809 N. Broadway, 1st floor, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-2501. All appeal
applications must include the required information outlined in sec. 295-311-6.

If an appeal is pursued, it is your responsibility, as the recipient of this order, to file with the appropriate
department. Please contact the inspector that issued this order if you are unclear on this issue. Filing an
appeal with the incarrect department may render your appeal null and void.

TRADUCCION EN ESPANOL

Si Ud. necesita ayuda para ia traduccién de esta informacién, comuniquese con el 'Centro Hispano' Council
for the Spanish Speaking, Inc., 614 W. National Avenue, Milwaukes, WI 53204, Teléfono: (414)384-3700, o
Community Advocates, 4806 W. Fond du Lac ave., Milwaukes, WI, 53216, Teléfono: (414)448-4777.

LUS HMOOB
Yog koj xav tau kev pab txhais cov fus no, thov hu mus rau koomhaum Hmong/American Friendship
Association, 3824 West Viiet Street, Milwaukee, W1 53208, xovtoo] yog (414) 344-6575.



Property Names Summary

Printed 03/15/11 11:59 B 7 Page 1
Address: 1201- 1207 W JUNEAU AV
MPROP File Information
owner
KATHREYN RENEE HUTCHINS Taxkey:391-0248-100
Land uge:8820 Unite: 3
Lot size: S000 ( 75%120}
1145 N 12TH ST Year Built:1880
MILWAUKEE WI 53233-0000 Conveyance Date:O4/Ol/1998-Type:AS
Name Change:12/30/1993
Zoning:RT3

Recording information
Application #: 41243 Type:0riginal recording
Date Received:04/17/1998 Ownership Xfer Date:Not entered

Recording Owners/ Operators, etc

O Owner T Titleholder
KATHRYN R HUTCHINS
Home: [414] 344-1721 ) Work: [ 1 - ( )
——————————— Street Address -------~-------~--- Mailing Address ------------~
1145 N 12TH 8T 1145 N 127TH ST '

MILWAUKEE WI 53233 MILWAUKEE WE 53233
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